4 STAHLWILLEC )"

Label.

Features.

Advantages.

Product data sheet
16.11.2024

LED torch
13124
smnmry Product no. 77490010
GTIN 4018754328994
Model 13124 LED-TASCHENLAMPE

(&)

LED torch Dimensions 157,5 x 40,6 x 35,6mm

ex-rated for zone 0, 20
powerful, extremely durable 2 watt LEDs

sturdy, electrically non-conductive, corrosion-resistant housing made of abs/
polycarbonate

high impact resistance and reduced glare due to rubberized light head

consistently bright beam for more than 80% of the life of the alkaline batteries
due to eLED electronics

adjustable beam width by turning the light head to and from narrow and wide
rubberized front pressure switch for permanent and temporary light
waterproof according to IP68 in water depths up to 3 m

hydrogen scrubber catalyst, battery contacts with polarity indicator, and a
pressure equalisation valve reduce the risk of explosion

quick change battery compartment for quick battery replacement
brightness: 165 lumens (wide), 122 lumens (narrow)

lighting range: 232m (wide), 387m (narrow)

lighting time: 5 hours

batteries: 4 batteries AA/LRO06, alkaline, 1.5V (not included in delivery)

certifications: SEV 17 ATEX 0158 X, Il 1G Exiaopis lIC T4 Ga, Il 1D Ex ia op is llIC
T75°C Da

EX certification: SEV 17 ATEX 0158 X, Il 1G Ex ia op is lIC T4 Ga (Gas, Zone 0) Il 1D Ex ia op is HIC T75°C Da (Dust,

Zone 20).

Technical Attributes.

Colour

Logistics data.

safety-yellow Depth mm (IFS) 220



Width mm (IFS)
Height mm (IFS)
Length (packed, mm)
Width (packed, mm)
Height (packed, mm)
Volume (packed, dm3)
Product no.

Weight (gross, kg)
Weight PAP (kg)
Weight PVC (kg)

GTIN

Country of origin AWR
Region of origin
WEEE/ElektroG
Customs tariff no.

Packing standard

Weight
Variants.
Product no. Model no. (ERP) Description
77490010 li;fllltlllgllfl[a:AMPE Egzﬁ?ﬁfh Dimensions 157,5 x 40,6 x
GTIN-Code.
L
4'018754"328994

Product data sheet
16.11.2024

100

45

220

100

45

0.99 dm3
77490010

0,080

0,000

0,005
4018754328994
UNITED STATES
Auslandischer Ursprung
Kleingerate B2C
85131000

1

60g

GTIN

4018754328994

Copyright by STAHLWILLE Eduard Wille GmbH & Co. KG, Wuppertal




