



13124



Product no. 77490010

GTIN 4018754328994

Model 13124 LED-TASCHENLAMPE



Label.

LED torch Dimensions 157,5 x 40,6 x 35,6mm

Features.

- ex-rated for zone 0, 20
- powerful, extremely durable 2 watt LEDs
- sturdy, electrically non-conductive, corrosion-resistant housing made of abs/ polycarbonate
- · high impact resistance and reduced glare due to rubberized light head
- consistently bright beam for more than 80% of the life of the alkaline batteries due to eLED electronics
- · adjustable beam width by turning the light head to and from narrow and wide
- rubberized front pressure switch for permanent and temporary light
- waterproof according to IP68 in water depths up to 3 m
- hydrogen scrubber catalyst, battery contacts with polarity indicator, and a pressure equalisation valve reduce the risk of explosion
- · quick change battery compartment for quick battery replacement
- brightness: 165 lumens (wide), 122 lumens (narrow)
- lighting range: 232m (wide), 387m (narrow)
- lighting time: 5 hours
- batteries: 4 batteries AA/LR06, alkaline, 1.5V (not included in delivery)
- certifications: SEV 17 ATEX 0158 X, II 1G Ex ia op is IIC T4 Ga, II 1D Ex ia op is IIIC T75°C Da

Advantages.

EX certification: SEV 17 ATEX 0158 X, II 1G Ex ia op is IIC T4 Ga (Gas, Zone 0) II 1D Ex ia op is IIIC T75°C Da (Dust, Zone 20).

Technical Attributes.

Logistics data.

Colour safety-yellow Depth mm (IFS) 220

Width mm (IFS)	100	
Height mm (IFS)	45	
Length (packed, mm)	220	
Width (packed, mm)	100	
Height (packed, mm)	45	
Volume (packed, dm3)	0.99 dm3	
Product no.	77490010	
Weight (gross, kg)	0,080	
Weight PAP (kg)	0,000	
Weight PVC (kg)	0,005	
GTIN	4018754328994	
Country of origin AWR	UNITED STATES	
Region of origin	Ausländischer Ursprung	
WEEE/ElektroG	Kleingeräte B2C	
Customs tariff no.	85131000	
Packing standard	1	
Weight	60 g	

Variants.

Product no.	Model no. (ERP)	Description	GTIN
77490010	13124 LED- TASCHENLAMPE	LED torch Dimensions 157,5 x 40,6 x 35,6mm	4018754328994

GTIN-Code.

